TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Non-Stop Productions, Inc.		08/03/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Non-Stop Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	915 West 100 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3594890	NON STOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-1020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
Date:	07/23/2009	
<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0738

OF \$40.00 3554890

900139384



ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

RECEIVED

AUG U 3 2067

OF

Useh Disk Of Corp. & Comm. Code

NON-STOP PRODUCTIONS, LLC

The undersigned directors of Non-Stop Productions, Inc. (the "Company") hereby file the following Articles of Conversion pursuant to Utah Code Annotated § 48-2c-1401 et.seq for the purposes of converting the Company from a Utah corporation to a Utah limited liability company.

Department of Commerce

Division of Corporations and Commercial Co
Thereby careful that the foregoing has been
they on the commercial on this

I hereby currently of this ______ day of _____ and approved on this _____ day of _____ for this office of this Division and hereby This Certificate thereof.

ARTICLE I

DATE OF FORMATION

The Company was first formed as a Utah corporation on January 9, 15

ARTICLE II

NAME PRIOR TO FILING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

The name of the Company immediately prior to its filing these Articles of Conversion was Non-Stop Productions, Inc.

ARTICLE III

NAME SET FORTH IN THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The name of the Company as set forth in its Articles of Organization which are being filed together with these Articles of Conversion is Non-Stop Productions, LLC.

ARTICLE IV

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONVERSION

The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of these articles of conversion and the accompanying articles of organization with the Utah Department of Commerce, Division of Corporations and Commercial Code.

ARTICLE V

APPROVAL

The conversion of the Company from a Utah corporation to a Utah limited liability company was duly approved by the board of directors and by a the unanifold 1000 vote of the shareholders of the Company.

| Receipt Number: 2192143 | Amuse Page: 1222.00

Under penalties of perjury, the directors declare that the articles of conversion have been duly approved by the directors of the Company.

DATED: August 3, 2007

Randall C. Thornton, Director

Bryge L. Hofheins, Director

Michael L. Dowdle, Director

Under partairies of parjury, the directors declare that the articles of conversion have been only approved by the directors of the Company.

DATED: August 3, 2007

211.7714/

Adiches L. Dowck Directo

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0742

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

RECEIVED

OF

Ulah Dist Of Corp. & Comm. Cors-

NON-STOP PRODUCTIONS, LLC



The undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Utah Limited Liability Company Act, Sections 48-2c-101, et seq., Utah Code Annotated, adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company hereby formed is "Non-Stop Productions, LLC."

ARTICLE II

PERIOD OF DURATION

The duration of the limited liability company shall be 99 years, commencing on the date that these Articles are filed with the Division of Corporations and Commercial Code of the Utah Department of Commerce.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSES

The purpose for which the limited liability company is organized is to conduct or promote any lawful business or purpose which a partnership, general corporation or professional corporation may conduct or promote.

Examiner___

As Date 8/



Kathy Berg Division Director

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office of the limited liability company is Cohne, Rappaport & Segal, P.C., c/o Kevin A. Turney, 257 East 200 South, Suite 700, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111.

The director of the Utah State Division of Corporations is hereby appointed the agent of the limited liability company for service of process if the above-named registered agent has resigned without a successor, and/or her authority has been revoked, or she cannot be found or served with the exercise of reasonable diligence.

ARTICLE V

DESIGNATED OFFICE

The street address of the initial designated office of the limited liability company is 75 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10019

ARTICLE VI

MANAGEMENT

The operations and affairs of the limited liability company are to be managed by the following operating manager:

Non-Stop Music Holdings, Inc. 75 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10019

ARTICLE VI

ORGANIZER

The name and address of the organizer is:

Kevin A. Turney 257 East 200 South, Suite 700 Salt Lake City, Utah 84107

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned organizer does hereby declare that these Articles of Organization have been examined by me and are, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

2

correct and complete as of August 3, 2007.

Kevin A. Turney, Organizer

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept appointment as registered agent of Non-Stop Productions, LLC, a Utah limited liability company.

Cohne, Rappuport & Segal, P.C.

Kevin A. Primey

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 07/23/2009

ţ